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BMB BPKMD <bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph> Mon, Aug 1, 2022 at 12:15 PM

To: Joy Eugenio <jreugenio@aseanbiodiversity.org>, mkabaleva@aseanbiodiversity.org, Jessica Torno
<jessica.torno@bmb.gov.ph>, Nikki Rose Delos Santos <nikkirose.delossantos@bmb.gov.ph>, Ezra Mae Luna
<ezra.luna@bmb.gov.ph>, Argean Guiaya <argean.guiaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Lea Avilla <lea.avila@bmb.gov.ph>, nerma lita
<nerma_lita@yahoo.com>, Maki Coro <jaylarozacoro@yahoo.com>, Theresa Tenazas <t_tenazas@yahoo.com>, Desiree
Eve Maano <desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, John Picio <jpicio.bpkmd@gmail.com>, John Erick Avelino
<johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, Angie Lou Alcantara <angielou.alcantara@bmb.gov.ph>, charhana@yahoo.com,
jucaw_81558@yahoo.com, ncrardtechnical@gmail.com, denrncraeesguerra@gmail.com, bmpernia1962@gmail.com,

voguebuduhan@gmail.com, hadjinasserali@gmail.com, diriemacabaning032462@gmail.com, samaonmohaimen@gmail.com,

nildaebron@yahoo.com, eric_pasion36@live.com.ph, denr2ardts@gmail.com, mikeylopezed@gmail.com,
cddregion3@gmail.com, nilotamoria3@yahoo.com, enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com, bongomolida@yahoo.com,
lingcaso.cm@gmail.com, kristiansopsop221@gmail.com, junegarol@gmail.com, leviduran@yahoo.com,
denroardts.19@gmail.com, lorilladanilo4575@gmail.com, marissa solite <issa611@yahoo.com>, denr8ed@gmail.com,
opheliagella0427@gmail.com, encarmilap21@gmail.com, asgopico@denr.gov.ph, kcplofranco@denr.gov.ph, "Rosales, Rina
Maria" <rrosales@ph-sibol.org>, mkittong@gmail.com, omolidaarmando61@gmail.com, sarahbong05@gmail.com,
aviontanilla.fms@gmail.com, diffms.denr@gmail.com, enforcementdivisionr2@gmail.com, DENR Region 4A
<r4a@denr.gov.ph>, central@mgb.gov.ph, penrobohol@denr.gov.ph, Yahoo <reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph>, osec@denr.gov.ph,
DENR USEC for Administration and Information System <usecais@denr.gov.ph>, annateh86@yahoo.com,
espinolt@yahoo.com, OUEIEA Secretariat <oueiea.denr@gmail.com>, "Jeremy Christian Q. Rola"
<jeremyrola@yahoo.com>, officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph, office.fom@denr.gov.ph, usec.swmligu@denr.gov.ph,
ddmnicer@denr.gov.ph, asec.legal@denr.gov.ph, hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph, hiromasuda@gmail.com, las.denr@gmail.com,
PSD Document <psddivision@gmail.com>, ERDB RECORDS <erdbrecords@gmail.com>, DENR FMB <fmb@denr.gov.ph>,
Imb@denr.gov.ph, denrimb@yahoo.com, od@emb.gov.ph, rsferrer@denr.gov.ph, car@denr.gov.ph, ri@denr.gov.ph,
denr1ored@yahoo.com, denrifms@yahoo.com, enforcementdiv@gmail.com, r2@denr.gov.ph, r3@denr.gov.ph,
oredr3@yahoo.com, pfmscddr3@gmail.com, enforcement_denr3@yahoo.com, denr3enforcementdiv@gmail.com,
cdd.denrda@gmail.com, denrcalabarzon.ed@gmail.com, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph, cddmimaropa@gmail.com,
red_reg5@yahoo.com, cdddenr5@yahoo.com, enforcementdivision.ts.denr5@gmail.com, denr6@yahoo.com, DENR CDD-
2018 <denrcddr6.2018@gmail.com>, railtf_region6@yahoo.com, enforcementdivisionregion6@gmail.com,
reddenr7@yahoo.com, denr7cdd@gmail.com, enforcement.division@yahoo.com, ored8@yahoo.com, r8@denr.gov.ph,
cdd_denr8@yahoo.com, denr_r9@yahoo.com, cdddenr9@gmail.com, PAMBCS Region IX <pambcs9@gmail.com>,
enforcementdivsionr9@gmail.com, r10@denr.gov.ph, cdd@r10.denr.gov.ph, enforcement@r10.denr.gov.ph,
oredenrxi@yahoo.com, phr11@denr.gov.ph, arbiolmed@gmail.com, pfms.cddxi@gmail.com,
denrxi.enforcement.division@gmail.com, red_reg12@yahoo.com, cdd.denrxii@gmail.com, smd_12@yahoo.com,
denrcaraga@yahoo.com, ordcaraga@gmail.com, cdd_caraga@yahoo.com, edcaraga@gmail.com, usecdeleon@denr.gov.ph,
blessedjoy.gibe@mgb.gov.ph, foresterchodox@gmail.com, ernie.guiang@gmail.com, "Yu, Leilani (Contractor)"
<lyu.contractor@ph-sibol.org>, diriemacabaning032461@gmail.com, Norma Molinyawe <norma.molinyawe@bmb.gov.ph>,
BMB Budget <budget@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Accounting <accounting@bmb.gov.ph>, "Cc: Nancy Corpuz"
<nancycorpuz@yahoo.com>, Rowena Bolinas <rowena.bolinas@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Adirector <adirector@bmb.gov.ph>,
BMB Director <director@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cawed
<cawed@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Wrd <wrd@bmb.gov.ph>, Paula Malupa <paulamalupa@gmail.com>, Reynan Cortiguerra
<reynan0215@gmail.com>

Dear All,
Greetings from the Biodiversity Management Bureau!

Kindly see the attached Memorandum re: High Level Policy Consultation on Biodiversity Conservation on August 30 to
September 2, 2022.

Thank you.
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Biodiversity Policy and Knowledge Management Division
Biodiversity Management Bureau

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center

1100 Diliman Quezon City, Philippines

Telephone: H63 2) 8924 6031 locals 210, 211 and 212

Email: bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph
o
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